

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.430 of 2023

Thokchom Somorendro Singh & 4 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
25.10.2023

Mr.Y.Ashang, learned Government Advocate submits that counter affidavit is ready and sent for vetting and seeks two weeks' time to file the same.

List on 6.11.2023 before the roster Bench.

JUDGE

Priyojit