

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.430 of 2023

Thokchom Somorendro Singh &
4 Ors

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
10.01.2024

Ms.Geetarani, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Mr.Y.Ashang, learned Government Advocate has no objection.

List this case on 13.02.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit