

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 430 of 2023

Thokchom Somorendro Singh; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

05.02.2025

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners through video conferencing, prays for three weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

At his request, list this matter on 11.03.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep