

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 430 of 2023

Thokchom Somorendro Singh; & 4 ors.

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12.02.2026

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy GA appeared for the respondents.

It has been submitted at the bar that this matter was earlier referred to for mediation and thereafter, a report has been submitted to the extent that the mediation process was unsuccessful.

Both the counsel appearing for the parties submitted that in view of the issues raised in the present writ petition and the relief sought for therein, there is no possibility of an amicable settlement through mediation process.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to list this case again on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE